Apr 2023                                                       Rev 1.3                                                                           1 / 29
Boya Microelectronics
Memory Series RM24C64AF
64K BIT I2C EEPROM
RM24C64AF
64-Kbit 1.65V Minimum
Non-volatile Fast Write Serial EEPROM
I2C Bus

WLCSP, 0.3mm Package Height (Contact Boya)
Jan 202                                                       Rev 1.2                                                                           28 / 29
Ordering Information  RM24C64AF
16. Ordering Information
16.1 Ordering Detail
RM24C 64 A F - 0 - GCSI - T
Designator
RM24C = I2C EEPROM
Device Density
64 = 64 Kbit
Device/Die Revision
A
Series
F = Fast Write
I2C Address
0 = 000
7 = 111
Delivery Option
T = Tape and Reel
DWF = Die in Wafer Form
Temperature Range
I = Green, SAC405
Industrial (-40 - +85 oC)
Package Type
CS = 4-ball WLCSP, 0.30 mm
Voltage
G = 1.65V - 2.2V
16.2 Ordering Codes
Ordering Code
I2C
Address
Package
Density
Operating
Voltage
Device
Grade
Delivery
Option
Qty.
Carrier
RM24C64AF-0-GCSI-T 0 = ”000”
CS
64 Kbit
1.65V to 2.2V
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
Contact Factory
RM24C64AF-7-GCSI-T 7 = ”111”
RM24C64AF-0-GI-DWF 0 = ”000”
RM24C64AF-7-GI-DWF 7 = ”111”
Package Type
CS CS4-3, 4-ball, 2x2 Array, 0.30mm max package height, Wafer Level Chip Scale Package (WLCSP)
Jan 202                                                       Rev 1.2                                                                           29 / 29
Ordering Information  RM24C64AF
17. Revision History
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
V1.0 10/2019 Initial document release.
V1.1 01/2020 Update page size for OTP Security Register
V1.2 01/2020 Update descriptions about OTP security register byte 64~127